WIATE OF KANSAS
S’I‘Afl},"‘_. CORFORATION COMBMISSION
Give gll Information Completely
Makv Requl.red Affldavit

(5= [§S-( 1467660
WELL PLUGGING RECORD

oR
Birike out upper line

FORMATION PLUGGING RECORD ™o xpottine plos-

.............. Stafford County., Sec..34.... Twp..23.. Rge.. 1 3. B).. W...(W)
Location ag “NELNWILSWIL” or footage from lines........... SE. SW_NW

Mall or Keliver Report to:
Conrervation Divislon

- ; 8iate Corporation Commission
800 RBitting Bullding
Wichita, Kansas

NORTH Lense Owner.......... Crown.Q0l1l.Company,. IncC.,.aet..al
l 1 Lease Name Garner Well Nowdioorrerreeenenns
| | Office Address.......BoX.. 184,..Great._ Bend, Ksnsas. ..
I A R RN Character af Well (completed as Oil, Gas or Dry Hole). ... Dry..Hole
| ‘ Date well ecompleted 8=11.... 1049
i I | Application for plugging filed 8=12 1949
| I Application for plugging approved 8=12 1949
I | Plugging commenced 8=12 1049 .
I I Plugging completed g8=12 1949
e L ___.IL _ Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation
l If a producing well iz abandoned, date of last production : 19
1 ‘Was permission obtained from the Conservation Division or its agents before plugging was com-
Locate W%‘;ﬂ:;:):ﬂ;tll:t on above menced? Yea -
Name of Conservation Agent who supervised plugging of this we]I.-......G.......D.......ﬁ.t.Qllgh
Producing formation Depth to top....... Bottom Total Depth of Well.oooooooee. Feet
Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations.
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECORD
Fermation Content From To Size Put In Pulled Out

Deseribe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indica ting where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used in
introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to
feet for each plug set. .

‘ Plug with 15 m;.acka Portland cement..at. 208 .
| 295 _to. 25! Heavy.Rotary. Mud. .
‘ e o hO L Eop plugged. with 10 8acka Portland. . cemant. ..

FI i W r

Lo . .j : “ _1 \‘;/ Eﬁ)
’-\,'. . - J
v i ._r - “u’
AU G2 B A0AG iy
e 61949 DEwry

\.-UJ{“' hr*q:ai\[
(If additional description is necessaty, use BACK of thisj]

S
Correspondence regarding this well should be addressed to Crown Ol1]1 Company, Inc.,
Address : P, 0. Box 164, Great Bend, Kansas
STﬁTE OF KANSAS -, COUNTY OF...ee BARTON. , 88.

F\, ¢ siders :
eing ﬁrst duly gworn on oath aays That I have Imowledge of the fa.cts
described well as filed and that the same are true and correct. So help me

(Signature) ’
CROWN OIL GOMPANY, TINCas.. Graaat Fend‘ Kanssas
SupscrBED aND Swony 1o before me this..........1Bth. . dayof...... . Augngb. oo 'M

Notary Publie,

My commission expires.......

Junio. 13,1951




#

FARM NAME: No. 1 GARNER

COMMENCED: . 7~ 25 49
COMPLETED B8-11-49

COMPANY : CROWN. OIL COMPANY, INC.

DRIL L ER " §

CONTRAGTCR: CROWN OIL COMPANY, INC.

. CASING USED:

et:el

LOCATIO

ELEVATTI

8~5/8" ‘at’ 5

Lo

'.ﬁ;,(g§i47¢&2?iczz19
¢

N: - SE SW EW 34-238-13W
Stafford Gounty,
. Kansas ‘

ON: 1902 DF

1

oLt with_lé& sacks

Cellar
Shale- and Sand
Shale ' )
Shele, sand and shells
Red Bed and. Shale
Shale -,
Anhydrite
Shale and Shells
Red Bed, Shele and Shells
‘Shele and Shells s
Selt and Shale ‘ :
Shale and Shells
Lime .
Broken Lime
Lime’
Lime and Shale
Broken Lime .
Lime and Shale
Liime and Shale Streaks
Lime and Shalse -
Lime
Lime and Shale
Broken Lime
Lime )
Lime and Shals’
Lime )
- Lime, end Shale
* Lime -
Shale
- Lime Cherty -
Lime and Chert.:
‘Iiime
Total Depth

STATE OF KANSAS ) -
sS

L

COUNTY OF BARTON )

above described.

120 -

. 220
301

665
+760

800
. 875 .

© 1210

1285 -
1390

1620

1900 -

2005

2085 -

2145

2255

- 2950
.. 3030
3275
3312
3520

3545’
-3687

5630

. 3660
3695

3820

3842
3860 ..
3894

. 5942

:-5942

GEOLOGIGAL TOPS:

Heebner Shale 3345 Vw43
Brown Lime 3507
Lensing (White) 3520 -1618
Viola-%chert) 3840 | g3
Simpson . 3889 y § 81
Arbuckle L3938 . -2056
‘\'
RECEIVED
\.n"«'r“- _';-j.:-'f};-a - = wm o = = owm
" AUG 2 51949
S._I’d" '

I, the undersigned, being duly sworn on oath ‘state that the above statement
and log 1s true and a correct record and 1og of the ‘well drilled at the location




